Code	PSH
Company name	Nam Song Hau Trading Investing Petroleum Joint Stock Company
Date	01/23/2024
Subject	Signing letter of intent with Acuity Funding

Content:

On January 22, 2024, Nam Song Hau Trading Investing Petroleum Joint Stock Company (PSH) signed letter of intent with Acuity Funding to commit to credit support for investment implementation of projects owned by PSH and related companies.